## RESOLUTION NO. 32255

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD **CONTRACT** NO. E-13-002-201, **WALNUT STREET** PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE REPAIRS, FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-M/HPP-9202(134) STATE PROJECT NO. 33LPLM-F3-229, TO SOUTHERN ROAD AND BRIDGE, LLC, OF TARPON SPRINGS, FL, FOR IN THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY-FOUR MILLION SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX DOLLARS (\$34,656,886.00), WITH A CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT AND 56/100 DOLLARS (\$335,928.56), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIRTY-FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED NINETY-TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND 56/100 DOLLARS (\$34,992,814.56).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to award Contract No. E-13-002-201, Walnut Street Pedestrian Bridge Repairs, Federal Project No. STP-M/HPP-9202(134) State Project No. 33LPLM-F3-229, to Southern Road and Bridge, LLC, of Tarpon Springs, FL, for in the amount of \$34,656,886.00, with a contingency in the amount of \$335,928.56, for a total amount of \$34,992,814.56.

ADOPTED: October 1, 2024

/mem